
© Crown copyright and database rights 2015 Ordnance Survey 100020730 

• Houses 
• Flats 
• Shops 
• Offices 
• Industrial Properties 
• Schools 
• Leisure Centres 
• Public Buildings 
• Parks 
• Car Parks 
• Cemeteries 
• ATMs 
• …… 
 
 

Corporate Address Gazetteer 



• Repairs and Maintenance 

• Housing Strategy 

• Potential Service Disruption 

• Warning Markers 



Repairs and Maintenance 

Planning 
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Repairs and Maintenance 
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Housing Strategy 
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Potential Service Disruption – Scottish Power 

© Crown copyright and database rights 2015 Ordnance Survey 100020730 



Other Council Departments 

• Education 

• Social Work 

• Customer Service Centres 

• Community & Enterprise 



Other Gazetteer Users 

• Ordnance Survey 

• Scottish Fire Service 

• Energy Savings Trust 

• Scottish Citizens Account 

• ePlanning 



What can the Gazetteer do for you? 

• Every local authority area in the UK has a gazetteer 

• Each Council’s gazetteer will have Custodian 

 Planning 
 Property 
 IT 

• Updates loaded regularly to the National Hubs  

(both for Scotland and the UK) 

 



Local Authority Name Primary Custodian Name E-Mail Address 

Aberdeen City Sagar Simkhada cag@aberdeencity.gov.uk 

Aberdeenshire Graham Smith cag@aberdeenshire.gov.uk 

Angus Paul Weedon weedonp@angus.gov.uk 

Argyll and Bute Graham Whitefield cag@argyll-bute.gov.uk 

City of Edinburgh Susan Cooke cag@edinburgh.gov.uk 

Clackmannanshire Mark Grant cag@clacks.gov.uk 

Dumfries and Galloway   Dumfries&GallowayCAG@dumgal.gov.uk 

Dundee Gillian Robb cag@dundee.gov.uk 

East Ayrshire     

East Dunbartonshire Jamie Doherty Jamie.Doherty@Eastdunbarton.gov.uk 

East Lothian Gordon Norrie cag@eastlothian.gov.uk 

East Renfrewshire Louise Carr cag@eastrenfrewshire.gov.uk 

Eilean Siar     

Falkirk   cag@falkirk.gov.uk 

Fife Chris McMenemy Property.Gazetteer@fife.gov.uk 

Glasgow Louise Murdoch addressmanagement@glasgow.gov.uk 

Highland Mike Atkinson CAGRequests@highland.gov.uk 

Inverclyde Keith MacBean Keith.MacBean@inverclyde.gov.uk 

Midlothian Neil McEvoy neil.mcevoy@midlothian.gov.uk 

Moray Kevin Belton llpg@moray.gov.uk 

North Ayrshire Craig Wallace craigwallace@north-ayrshire.gsx.gov.uk 

North Lanarkshire Alistair McNeill cag@northlan.gov.uk 

Orkney Alison Poke alison.poke@orkney.gov.uk 

Perth and Kinross Paul Grace CGazetteer@pkc.gov.uk 

Renfrewshire Alan Burgess alan.burgess@renfrewshire.gov.uk 

Scottish Borders Steven Wemyss cagteam@scotborders.gov.uk 

Shetland     

South Ayrshire Michael Hudson michael.hudson@south-ayrshire.gov.uk 

South Lanarkshire Gillian Freshney gillian.freshney@southlanarkshire.gov.uk 

Stirling Ken Lennox lennoxk@stirling.gov.uk 

West Dunbartonshire Irene McKechnie cag@west-dunbarton.gov.uk 

West Lothian Rebecca Anderson cag@westlothian.gov.uk 


